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Roger J Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 
(801) 277-1375 
26 April 2006 
 
 BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 
 
In the Matter of the Joint Application of |  Docket No 05-057-T01 
Questar Gas Company, the Division of | 
Public Utilities, and Utah Clean Energy |   
for Approval of the Conservation | REPLY OF ROGER BALL TO THE 
Enabling Tariff Adjustment Option and | 20 APRIL 2006 MEMORANDUM OF THE 
Accounting Orders | COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
 
 
 

On 20 April 2006, the Utah Committee of Consumer Services, through its attorney, 

submitted a Memorandum to the Commission’s Administrator (sic). 

Inter alia, it represented that: “The parties’ negotiations have reached a point where 

there is agreement in principal (sic) that will resolve the issues now scheduled for 

hearing on May 17”, and “The parties also agree that under these circumstances, the 

parties need not file legal memorandum (sic) for the May 17 hearing as called for by the 

scheduling order”. 

With regret, I must inform the Commission that I disagree with these representations. 

On 18 April 2006, the Committee convened a meeting of those who had requested, or 

who had said they might request, intervention in this Docket.  It was represented to 

those of us in attendance that there had been a previous meeting between Questar and 

the Committee at which certain understandings had been reached between them, one 
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of which was that the Committee would invite the Intervenors to meet to explore the 

possibilities of a settlement based upon its meeting with Questar. 

The Committee and Intervenors conducted that exploration, as a result of which it 

appeared possible that a settlement might be achieved.  The Committee’s 

Memorandum went too far, however, in representing that there was an “agreement … 

that will resolve” the interim rate decrease issue scheduled for hearing on 17 May. 

In fact, there were settlement discussions between some of the Joint Applicants and 

some of the Intervenors on 24 April, and some progress was made, but the only certain 

agreement that was reached was to meet again today, 26 April. 

Unfortunately, I must also record that I have no recollection of any mention, much less 

agreement, on 18 April, or at any point prior to the Committee submitting its 

Memorandum on 20 April, that anything scheduled to be filed on 21 April need no longer 

be filed by that date.   

I therefore disagree with the Committee’s representations as to the certainty of 

settlement and to the necessity for the joint applicants, or anyone else, to adhere to the 

Commission’s 2nd Amended Scheduling Order in this Docket, dated 2 March 2006. 

I respectfully request that the Commission understand that I have not consented to any 

change in the schedule established in that Order. 

Respectfully submitted on 26 April 2006, 

 
 
____________________________________________ 
Roger J Ball 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Reply of Roger Ball to the 
20 April Memorandum of the Committee of Consumer Services in Docket 05-057-T01 
has been or will be mailed electronically on 26 April 2006, to the following: 
 
Claire Geddes 
geddes@xmission.com 
3542 Honeycomb Road 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 
(801) 943-3654 
 
For Utah Ratepayers Alliance 
 
 
Betsy Wolf 
bwolf@slcap.org 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 S 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
(801) 359-2444 ext 223 
(801) 355-1798 (fax) 
 
 
Laura Polacheck 
lpolacheck@aarp.org 
AARP Utah 
6975 S Union Park Center, Suite 320 
Midvale, Utah 84047 
(801) 567-2643 
(801) 561-2209 (fax) 
 
 
Coralette M Hannon 
channon@aarp.org 
6705 Reedy Creek Road 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28215 
(704) 545-6187 
 
For AARP 
 
 
Dale F Gardiner 
dfgardiner@parrylaw.com 
Parry, Anderson & Gardiner PC 
60 E South Temple, Suite 1200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 521-3434 
(801) 521-3484 (fax) 
 
Attorney for AARP 
 
 
 
 

 
Thomas W Forsgren 
twforsgren@msn.com 
2868 Jennie Lane 
Holladay, Utah 84117 
(801) 272-2287 
 
Attorney for AARP 
 
 
Dan Gimble 
(801) 530-6798 
dgimble@utah.gov 
Eric Orton 
(801) 530-6480 
eorton@utah.gov 
Utah Committee of Consumer Services 
Heber M Wells Building, 2nd Floor 
160 E 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 530-7655 (fax) 
 
 
Reed T. Warnick (3391) 
(801) 366-0327 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
Paul Proctor (2657) 
(801) 366-0552 
pproctor@utah.gov 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Heber M Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 366-0352 (fax) 
 
Attorneys for the Utah Committee of Consumer 
Services 
 
 
Sarah Wright 
(801) 673-7156 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
Director 
Utah Clean Energy 
917 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84103 
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Gary A. Dodge (0897) 
(801) 363-6363 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
(801) 363-6666 (fax) 
 
Attorney for UAE 
 
 
Kevin Higgins 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
(801) 355-4365 
(801) 521-9142 (fax) 
 
For UAE 
 
 
F. Robert Reeder (2710) 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
William J. Evans (5276) 
wevans@parsonsbehle.com 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
P.O. Box 45898 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84145-0898 
(801) 532-1234 
(801) 536-6111 (fax) 
 
Attorneys for UIGU 
 
 
C Scott Brown (4802) 
scott.brown@questar.com 
Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) 
colleen.bell@questar.com 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East First South 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84145-0360 
(801) 324-5556 
(801) 324-5935 (fax) 
 
Attorneys for Questar 
 
 
 
 
______________________________________ 
                                                        Roger J Ball 

Gregory B Monson 
gbmonson@stoel.com 
David L Elmont 
dlelmont@stoel.com 
Stoel Rives LLP 
201 S Main Street, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
(801) 328-3131 
(801) 578-6999 (fax) 
 
Attorneys for Questar 
 
 
Constance White, Director 
(801) 530-6659 
cbwhite@utah.gov 
William Powell 
(801) 530-6032 
wpowell@utah.gov 
Dennis Miller 
(801) 530-6657 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 E 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 530-6512 (fax) 
 
 
Michael Ginsberg (4516) 
(801) 366-0353 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
Patricia E Schmid (4908) 
(801) 366-0380     
pschmid@utah.gov 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Heber M Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 366-0352 (fax) 
 
Attorneys for the Utah Division of Public Utilities 
 
 
Roger Swenson 
(801) 541-2272 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
(801) 534-1407 (Fax) 
 
for US Magnesium LLC 
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